2013 AASHTO LTS-6
PART NUMBER
DIAMETER (A)
X WALL (B)
X HEIGHT (C)
PLATE BOLT CIRCLE/
RANGE
MAX
LUMINAIRE
WEIGHT
(LBS)
POLE EPA RATING
80
MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
110
MPH
120
MPH
130
MPH
140
MPH
CPS-4-3011-8 3" X 11 GA. X 8' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 14.1 10.9 8.6 6.9 5.6 4.6 3.8
CPS-4-3011-10 3" X 11 GA. X 10' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 10.6 8.1 6.3 4.9 3.9 3.1 2.5
CPS-4-3011-12 3" X 11 GA. X 12' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 8.1 6 4.6 3.5 2.6 2 1.5
CPS-4-3011-14 3" X 11 GA. X 14' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 6.2 4.5 3.3 2.3 1.7 1.1 0.7
CPS-4-4011-14 4" X 11 GA. X 14' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 13.9 10.5 8 6.1 4.8 4 3.3
CPS-4-4011-16 4" X 11 GA. X 16' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 11.3 8.3 6.2 4.6 3.5 2.8 2.3
CPS-4-4011-18 4" X 11 GA. X 18' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 9.1 6.5 4.6 3.1 2.3 1.7 1.3
CPS-4-4011-20 4" X 11 GA. X 20' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 7.1 4.8 3.2 2.1 1.2 0.7 0.4
CPS-4-5011-25 5" X 11 GA. X 25' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 8 5.1 3.3 2.1 1.5 1.1 0.8
CPS-4-5007-25 5" X 7 GA. X 25' 10" X 1.00" THICK 10" (9.5"-10.5") 200 14.5 10.4 7.5 5.6 4.5 3.6 2.9
CPS-4-5011-30 5" X 11 GA. X 30' 8" X 0.75" THICK  8.5" (8"-9") 200 3.9 1.8 0.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A
CPS-4-5007-30 5" X 7 GA. X 30' 10" X 1.00" THICK 10" (9.5"-10.5") 200 9.2 5.9 3.7 2.3 1.6 1.1 0.7
ROUND STRAIGHT STEEL
EPA TABLE
UPDATED: 11.11.2022

POLE EPA RATING
80
MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
110
MPH
120
MPH
130
MPH
140
MPH
CPS-1-4011-10 4" X 11 GA. X 10' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 35.7 27.6 21.8 17.6 14.3 11.8 9.8
CPS-1-4011-12 4" X 11 GA. X 12' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 28.6 21.9 17.1 13.5 10.8 8.7 7.1
CPS-1-4011-14 4" X 11 GA. X 14' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 23.3 17.6 13.5 10.5 8.2 6.4 5
CPS-1-4011-15 4" X 11 GA. X 15' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 21.1 15.8 12 9.2 7.1 5.4 4.1
CPS-1-4011-16 4" X 11 GA. X 16' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 19.1 14.2 10.7 8 6 4.5 3.3
CPS-1-4011-18 4" X 11 GA. X 18' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 15.6 11.3 8.2 5.9 4.2 2.8 1.8
CPS-1-4011-20 4" X 11 GA. X 20' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 12.5 8.7 6 4.1 2.6 1.4 0.4
CPS-1-4007-20 4" X 7 GA. X 20' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 19.4 14.3 10.7 8 5.9 4.3 3.1
CPS-1-4011-25 4" X 11 GA. X 25' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 6.7 3.9 1.9 0.4 N/A N/A N/A
CPS-1-4007-25 4" X 7 GA. X 25' 8" X 0.75" THICK 8.0/9.0" (8.5") 200 12.6 8.7 6 3.9 2.3 1.1 N/A
CPS-1-5011-20 5" X 11 GA. X 20' 11" X 0.75" THICK 10.5/11.5" (11.0") 200 19.3 13.8 9.8 6.9 4.7 3 1.6
CPS-1-5007-20 5" X 7 GA. X 20' 11" X 1.00" THICK 10.5/11.5" (11.0") 200 38 28.7 22 17.1 13.3 10.4 8.1
CPS-1-5011-25 5" X 11 GA. X 25' 11" X 0.75" THICK 10.5/11.5" (11.0") 200 11.2 7.1 4.1 1.9 0.3 N/A N/A
CPS-1-5007-25 5" X 7 GA. X 25' 11" X 1.00" THICK 10.5/11.5" (11.0") 200 25.6 18.6 13.6 9.9 7.1 4.9 3.1
CPS-1-5011-30 5" X 11 GA. X 30' 11" X 0.75" THICK 10.5/11.5" (11.0") 200 5.4 2.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
CPS-1-5007-30 5" X 7 GA. X 30' 11" X 1.00" THICK 10.5/11.5" (11.0") 200 17.1 11.6 7.6 4.7 2.5 0.7 N/A
CPS-1-5007-35 5" X 7 GA. X 35' 11" X 1.00" THICK 10.5/11.5" (11.0") 200 10.7 6.2 3 0.6 N/A N/A N/A
CPS-1-6007-25 6" X 7 GA. X 25' 12" X 1.00" THICK 11.0/12.0" (11.5") 200 38.2 28.1 20.9 15.6 11.5 8.4 5.9
CPS-1-6007-30 6" X 7 GA. X 30' 12" X 1.00" THICK 11.0/12.0" (11.5") 200 26.9 18.8 13.1 8.8 5.5 3 1
CPS-1-6007-35 6" X 7 GA. X 35' 12" X 1.00" THICK 11.0/12.0" (11.5") 200 18.2 11.6 6.8 3.3 0.7 N/A N/A
CPS-1-6007-39 6" X 7 GA. X 39' 12" X 1.00" THICK 11.0/12.0" (11.5") 200 12.5 6.7 2.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A
SQUARE STRAIGHT STEEL
EPA TABLE
UPDATED: 11.11.2022